

BALTIMORE COUNTY WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT COUNCIL

The Department of Economic and Workforce Development (DEWD) plays an important role in the workforce development arena by operating three America's Job Centers and acting as a broker for initiatives designed to develop a skilled workforce. The Agency's customer base includes the Baltimore County business community, job seekers and students. DEWD provides streamlined, comprehensive, and individualized services developed in response to local market and industry needs.

Contact Information:

Sharon Klots, Chief of Workforce Development

Office: 410.887.8000

Website: http://www.baltimorecountymd.gov/Agencies/jobtraining/

WORKFORCE INVESTMENT BOARD	LEGAL STRUCTURE	WORKFORCE INVESTMENT SERVICES PROVIDED	WORKFORCE INVESTMENT ACT GRANT RECIPIENT	SERVICE AREA	Workforce Investment Act Funding 2014 -2015
Baltimore County	,	□ Adult Education Program □ Business Services □ Dislocated Workers □ Federal Bonding Program □ Job Seeker Services □ Mature Worker Program □ Migrant and Seasonal Farmworker □ Rapid Response □ Re-Entry Services □ Trade Act □ Training Programs □ Unemployment Services □ Veterans Services □ Youth Services and Programs	County Executive	Baltimore County	\$4,499,744.00

Full Service America's Job Centers Serving Baltimore County:

Workforce Development Center at Eastpoint

7930 Eastern Boulevard Baltimore, Maryland 21224 Center Hours:

Monday - Friday, 8:30 a.m. to 4:30 p.m. Closing time 2 p.m. the 3rd Friday of the month.

Workforce Development Center at Hunt Valley

11101 McCormick Road, Suite 102 Hunt Valley, Maryland 21031 Center Hours:

Monday - Friday, 8:30 a.m. to 4:30 p.m. Closing time 2 p.m. the 2nd Mon. of the month.

Workforce Development Center - Liberty Center

3637 Offutt Road Randallstown, Maryland 21133 Center Hours:

Monday - Friday, 8:30 a.m. to 4:30 p.m.
Closing time 2 p.m. the 3rd Thursday of the month.